

Ref. No: HSCL / Stock-Ex/2024-25/101

Date: 04/02/2025

E-mail: monika@himadri.com

Ref: Listing Code: 500184	Ref: Listing Code: HSCL
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Department of Corporate Services	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G
P. J. Towers, 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street,	Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400 001	Mumbai- 400 051
	BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services P. J. Towers, 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street,

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith information submitted by one of the promoter for and on behalf of other promoters/PAC'S under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

The copy of the disclosure as received by the Company on 04/02/2025 is enclosed herewith for your perusal.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) ACS: 29322

Encl.: As above

## ANURAG CHOUDHARY

## 56A BUROSHIBTALA (MAIN), PO- SAHAPUR, KOLKATA - 700038

\_\_\_\_\_\_

To Date: 04/02/2025

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services

P. J. Towers, 25th Floor,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai- 400 051

Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Disclosure pursuant to regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011") is enclosed in respect of acquisition of equity shares and voting right in the Target Company, Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd.

This is for your information and taking on record

Yours faithfully,
For Self and on behalf of PACs
Anurag
Choudhary
Date: 2025.02.04
13:06:52 +05'30'
ANURAG CHOUDHARY

Promoter

CC to: Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd 23A, Netaji Subhas Road, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Suite No 15, Kolkata 700 001 monika@himadri.com

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Himadri Speciality C	hemical Limited ('	'HSCL")
	CIN: L27106WB1987	PLC042756	
	ISIN: INE019C01026		
	Regd. Off: 23A, Netaji Kolkata 700001, West		Floor, Suite No. 15,
Name (s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Acquirer:		
Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	1. Modern Hi Ris	se Private Limited	
	PACs: 2. Shyam Sundar 3. Anurag Choud 4. Amit Choudha 5. Sheela Devi Cl 6. Shikha Choudl 7. Rinku Choudh 8. Anooshka C B 9. Himadri Credi	lhary ary houdhary hary ary	d
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter /Promoter Group	Yes		
Name (s) of the Stock Exchange (s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchan	nge Limited	
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of	acquirer along with PA	Cs of:	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i) Shyam Sundar Choudhary	82,50,000	1.67	1.64
ii) Anurag Choudhary	3,73,17,676	7.56	7.40
iii) Amit Choudhary	1,37,50,000	2.79	2.73
iv) Sheela Devi Choudhary	30,00,000	0.61	0.59
v) Shikha Choudhary	37,00,000	0.75	0.73
vi) Rinku Choudhary	8,50,000	0.17	0.17
vii) Anooshka C Bathwal	11,00,000	0.22	0.22
viii) Modern Hi-Rise Private Limited	18,53,07,559	37.54	36.74
ix) Himadri Credit & Finance Limited	14,84,067	0.30	0.29
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	- 1,2 1,2 01	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	_	_	-

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	-
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(i) Anurag Choudhary	60,00,000	-	1.19
(ii) Amit Choudhary	40,00,000	-	0.79
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	26,47,59,302	51.61	52.49
Details of acquisition/sale		•	
Shares carrying voting rights     acquired/sold			
(i) Modern Hi-Rise Private Limited	1,00,000	0.02	0.02
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	-	-	
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/release by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,00,000	0.02	0.02
After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer along w	ith PACs of:	,	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i) Shyam Sundar Choudhary	82,50,000	1.67	1.64
ii) Anurag Choudhary	3,73,17,676	7.56	7.40
iii) Amit Choudhary	1,37,50,000	2.79	2.73
iv) Sheela Devi Choudhary	30,00,000	0.61	0.59
v) Shikha Choudhary	37,00,000	0.75	0.73
vi) Rinku Choudhary	8,50,000	0.17	0.17
vii) Anooshka C Bathwal	11,00,000	0.22	0.22
viii) Modern Hi-Rise Private Limited	18,54,07,559	37.56	36.76
ix) Himadri Credit & Finance Limited	14,84,067	0.30	0.29
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VR otherwise than by shares	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rightsin the TC after acquisition	-	-	-
i. Anurag Choudhary	60,00,000	-	1.19
ii. Amit Choudhary	40,00,000	-	0.79
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	26,48,59,302	51.63	52.51
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off market/public issue /rights issue / preferential allotment//interse transfer etc.)	Open Market	1	
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28 January 2025 to 30 January	ary 2025	

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	493,681,224 Equity Shares of Re 1 Each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	493,681,224 Equity Shares of Re 1 Each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition (**)	504,439,224 Equity Shares of Re 1 Each

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Self and on behalf of Promoter Group/PAC

Anurag Choudhary Digitally signed by Anurag Choudhary Date: 2025.02.04 13:07:45 +05'30'

**ANURAG CHOUDHARY** 

Signature of the acquirer/ authorized signatory

Place: Kolkata Date: 04-02-2025